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2.0%

3.0%

6.0%

6.0%

2.0%

7.0%

17.0%

1.0%

3.0%

3.0%

17.0%

2.0%

10.0%

16.0%

9.0%

5.0%

12.0%

5.0%

2.0%

9.0%

+3.90%

+8.00%

SAMIL

MOSENTHALS

STUCKEN

NEW ENGLAND

35.80%
31.28%
08.17%
04.02%

SUEDWOLLE 12.56%
CONNACHER 04.77%

6.0%

1.0%

+4.80%

+5.50%

2.0%

Highest Price Achieved

2.0%

0.0%

10.0%

0.0%

BKB
OVK

HOF 54.94%
7.72%
37.34%

24

26

1.0%

R15.37 R17.14

R20.60 R2.43

Broker Participation
Kids

Young Goats

Buyer Participation

28

31

32
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22/23 R710.18

R717.90

R713.60

RMS

27

R692.96

R678.50

29

R618.55

30

R568.50

R510.20

R460.69

33

R436.65

34

R412.47

35/6

R399.05

37/40

R378.78

R376.75

R700.00

R692.00

R528.50

R678.40

R665.85

R617.84

R537.13

R466.87

R453.24

R405.80

R400.53

R0.00

R370.00

R0.00

NON RMS

Exchange Rate

USD Indicator

Adults
Average

R635.23

R512.10

R406.20

R454.85

Price Movement

The 2nd mohair sale of the 2022 summer selling season can only be described in
three words, “a mighty record.” It was the best average for a sale ever achieved!! It’s
needless to say that it went beyond expectation and there was good competition
from all buyers. There was a huge price difference on average between non-RMS
and RMS of over R50.00/kg on the previous sale. This shrunk today again to the
normal R20.00/kg difference, because of the mohair shortage. The next sale will be
substantially bigger than the 2nd sale and will be a good test for the current
demand. We want to congratulate Sarel du Plessis from Oudtshoorn with his clip
average of R582.57/kg and Dawid Schoeman, also from Oudtshoorn, with
R836.00/kg for his best bale of kids.

Comment

MICRONS

Price Movement Per Micron

R781.00/kg
Sarel Du Plessis, Oudtshoorn

NON RMS
RMS R463.94/KG

R445.75/KG

Average Market Indicator



25.3

<25.4

25.9

25.7

25.5 - 27.4

27.5

27.5 -29.4

29.8

29.7

30.4

29.5 - 31.4

31.5

31.5 - 32.4

32.8

32.5 - 34.4

34.5

35.9

35.3

34.4 - 36.4 >36.5

37.6

37.6

36.6

R781.00/KG

R763.00/KG

R760.00/KG

Sarel Du Plessis (EDMS),
Oudtshoorn

LW Wagener,
Willowmore
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Kareekrans Boerdery,
Somerset East

23.5

22.8

R730.10/KG

R716.00/KG

R711.10/KG

Kunna Familie Trust,
Aberdeen

Ava Mehlo Trading ENT
cc, Somerset East

The House of Fibre
Binning

25.7

R718.40/KG

R701.00/KG

R680.00/KG

Sarel Du Plessis (EDMS),
Oudtshoorn

Sarel Du Plessis (EDMS),
Oudtshoorn

The House of Fibre
Binning

28.5

28.1

R585.00/KG

R573.00/KG

R560.10/KG

Sarel Du Plessis (EDMS),
Oudtshoorn

Kunna Familie Trust,
Aberdeen

Die Aar Boerdery (EDMS)
BPK, Willowmore

R468.10/KG

R460.00/KG

R456.00/KG

Sarel Du Plessis (EDMS),
Oudtshoorn

The House of Fibre
Binning

Voigro Trading 90 BK,
George

31.5

31.5

R432.00/KG

R430.00/KG

R430.00/KG

Driefontein Agric. Co-op
LTD, Somerset East

Coetzeeberg Boerdery
BK, Pearston

Cranemere Farming
(PTY) LTD, Pearston

32.5

32.8

R400.00/KG

R395.10/KG

R390.00/KG

Kareekrans Boerdery,
Somerset East

The House of Fibre
Binning

Driefontein Agric. Co-op
LTD, Somerset East

Top 3 Producers per Micron Group

R378.50/KG

R378.50/KG

R375.00/KG

Kareekrans Boerdery,
Somerset East

Ava Mehlo Trading ENT cc,
Somerset East

Kareekrans Boerdery,
Somerset East


