

## MOHAIR MARKET REPORT

B09/21 | 01 March 2022

## **Average Market Indicator**

RMS R463.94/KG
NON RMS R445.75/KG

### **Highest Price Achieved**

Sarel Du Plessis, Oudtshoorn **R781.00/kg** 

#### **Price Movement Per Micron**

MICRONS	RMS			NON RMS		
22/23	R710.18	2.0%		R700.00	6.0%	
24	R717.90	2.0%		R692.00	1.0%	
25	R713.60	3.0%		R528.50	2.0%	
26	R692.96	6.0%		R678.40	10.0%	
27	R678.50	6.0%		R665.85	16.0%	
28	R618.55	2.0%		R617.84	9.0%	
29	R568.50	7.0%		R537.13	5.0%	
30	R510.20	17.0%		R466.87	12.0%	
31	R460.69	1.0%		R453.24	5.0%	
32	R436.65	3.0%		R405.80	2.0%	
33	R412.47	2.0%		R400.53	9.0%	
34	R399.05	3.0%	,	R0.00	0.0%	
35/6	R378.78	1.0%		R370.00	10.0% ↑	
37/40	R376.75	17.0%		R0.00	0.0%	

## **Exchange Rate**



R15.37



R17.14



R20.60



R2.43

#### **USD Indicator**



#### **Price Movement**

Kids	R635.23	+3.90% 1
Young Goats	R512.10	+8.00% ↑
Adults	R406.20	+4.80% 1
Average	R454.85	+5.50% 1

#### Comment

The 2nd mohair sale of the 2022 summer selling season can only be described in three words, "a mighty record." It was the best average for a sale ever achieved!! It's needless to say that it went beyond expectation and there was good competition from all buyers. There was a huge price difference on average between non-RMS and RMS of over R50.00/kg on the previous sale. This shrunk today again to the normal R20.00/kg difference, because of the mohair shortage. The next sale will be substantially bigger than the 2nd sale and will be a good test for the current demand. We want to congratulate Sarel du Plessis from Oudtshoorn with his clip average of R582.57/kg and Dawid Schoeman, also from Oudtshoorn, with R836.00/kg for his best bale of kids.

## **Broker Participation**

HOF	54.94%
BKB	7.72%
OVK	37.34%

## **Buyer Participation**

STUCKEN	35.80%
SAMIL	31.28%
MOSENTHALS	08.17%
NEW ENGLAND	04.02%
SUEDWOLLE	12.56%
CONNACHER	04.77%



# MOHAIR MARKET REPORT

B09/21 | 01 March 2022

## **Top 3 Producers per Micron Group**

Top of Touceers per Mileron Group							
<25.4µ			25.5 - 27.4 µ				
Sarel Du Plessis (EDMS), Oudtshoorn	23.5µ	R781.00/KG	Kunna Familie Trust, Aberdeen	25.7µ	R730.10/KG		
LW Wagener, Willowmore	22.8 <b>µ</b>	R763.00/KG	Ava Mehlo Trading ENT cc, Somerset East	25.9µ	R716.00/KG		
Kareekrans Boerdery, Somerset East	25.3 <b>µ</b>	R760.00/KG	The House of Fibre Binning	25.7 <b>µ</b>	R711.10/KG		
27.5 -29.4 µ			29.5 - 31.4 µ				
Sarel Du Plessis (EDMS), Oudtshoorn	28.5µ	R718.40/KG	Sarel Du Plessis (EDMS), Oudtshoorn	29.8 µ	R585.00/KG		
Sarel Du Plessis (EDMS), Oudtshoorn	28.1 <b>µ</b>	R701.00/KG	Kunna Familie Trust, Aberdeen	29.7 <b>µ</b>	R573.00/KG		
The House of Fibre Binning	27.5 <b>µ</b>	R680.00/KG	Die Aar Boerdery (EDMS) BPK, Willowmore	30.4 <b>µ</b>	R560.10/KG		
31.5 - 32.4 µ			32.5 - 34.4 µ				
Sarel Du Plessis (EDMS), Oudtshoorn	31.5 µ	R468.10/KG	Driefontein Agric. Co-op LTD, Somerset East	32.5µ	R432.00/KG		
The House of Fibre Binning	31.5 µ	R460.00/KG	Coetzeeberg Boerdery BK, Pearston	32.8 <b>µ</b>	R430.00/KG		
Voigro Trading 90 BK, George	31.5 <b>µ</b>	R456.00/KG	Cranemere Farming (PTY) LTD, Pearston	32.8 <b>µ</b>	R430.00/KG		
34.4 - 36.4 µ			>36.5 µ				
Kareekrans Boerdery, Somerset East	34.5 µ	R400.00/KG	Kareekrans Boerdery, Somerset East	37.6 µ	R378.50/KG		
The House of Fibre Binning	35.9 <b>µ</b>	R395.10/KG	Ava Mehlo Trading ENT cc, Somerset East	37.6 <b>µ</b>	R378.50/KG		
Driefontein Agric. Co-op LTD, Somerset East	35.3 <b>µ</b>	R390.00/KG	Kareekrans Boerdery, Somerset East	36.6 <b>µ</b>	R375.00/KG		